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Performance Comparison of Different HEPs

Name of 
HEP

Generation
In MU

Target In
MU

Generation
Loss MU

PAFAM in
%

NAPAF in % As
specified by

UERC

Net Export Transformation
loss in MWh

Aux Consumption
+Transformation
Loss in MWh

Forced Outage
in
Hrs

Remarks

Chibro 40.626 0.000 0.101 66.39 65.06 40417.326 163.000000 453.428450 11:57

Khodri 20.344 0.000 0.000 62.83 57.23 19237.628 129.000000 251.053600

Dhakrani 8.577 0.000 0.079 63.41 66.17 6610.595 49.000000 104.275200 3:25

Dhalipur 12.733 0.000 0.107 66.28 70.00 12543.035 120.000000 148.482800 1:44

Kulhal 8.789 0.000 0.027 66.30 65.00 8646.931 86.000000 128.970000

Chilla 56.742 0.000 0.023 53.99 74.00 56040.772 582.000000 665.108000 1:20

Pathri 9.250 0.000 0.502 0.00 0.00 9075.859 76.000000 170.385000 29:57

Mohamadpur 4.483 0.000 0.106 0.00 0.00 4350.989 93.000000 132.424000 18:39

Ramganga 18.632 0.000 0.000 13.02 19.00 18330.015 237.000000 302.162000

Khatima 14.919 0.000 0.021 50.87 69.30 14473.600 74.000000 195.944000 149:59

MB-I 39.333 0.000 0.000 88.02 85.00 38892.189 247.522000 397.677000 75:55

MB-II 69.246 0.000 0.000 75.57 79.00 68623.479 262.000000 593.580000

Galogi 0.512 0.000 0.024 0.00 0.00 506.700 0.000000 5.660000 4:40

Vyasi 9.556 0.000 0.000 78.32 85.00 9415.726 42.200000 141.230120

UJVN Limited



April 2025

Data

Plant Name

Sum of 

Target 

Gen.(In MU)

Sum of Total 

Gen.(In MU) Generation v/s Target

MIS

Chibro 57 40.626469

Chilla 47 56.742994

Dhakrani 7 8.5778

Dhalipur 15 12.73308

Galogi 0.4 0.51224

Khatima 12 14.919

Khodri 25 20.34414

Kulhal 9 8.78922

MB-I 46 39.333825

MB-II 68 69.246

Mohamadpur 3 4.48333

Pathri 10 9.250786

Ramganga 20 18.632

(blank)

Grand Total 319.4 304.190884
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April 2025

Data Generation v/s TargetGeneration v/s Target MIS

Plant Name

Sum of Target 

Gen. YTD(In 

MU)

Sum of Total 

Gen. YTD(In MU)

Chibro 57 40.626469

Chilla 47 56.742994

Dhakrani 7 8.5778

Dhalipur 15 12.73308

Galogi 0.4 0.51224

Khatima 12 14.919

Khodri 25 20.34414

Kulhal 9 8.78922

MB-I 46 39.333825

MB-II 68 69.246

Mohamadpur 3 4.48333

Pathri 10 9.250786

Ramganga 20 18.632

(blank)

Grand Total 319.4 304.190884

UJVN Limited
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April 2025

Data PAFM v/s NAPAF MIS

Plant Name Sum of PAFM Sum of NAPAF

Chibro 66.389 65.06

Chilla 53.986 74

Dhakrani 63.407 66.17

Dhalipur 66.282 70

Galogi 0 0

Khatima 50.873 69.3

Khodri 62.83 57.23

Kulhal 66.297 65

MB-I 88.019 85

MB-II 75.568 79

Mohamadpur 0 0

Pathri 0 0

Ramganga 13.018 19

(blank)

Grand Total 606.669 649.76

UJVN Limited
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